
Federal Contract Opportunities Update

Notices for June 13-19, 2022 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between June 13-19, 2022
that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination,
and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on
these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

R -- A-E SERVICES TO COMPLETE A COMPREHENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE,
COMPENSATION, AND LIABILITY ACT (CERCLA) REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION (RI) AND RESPONSE
ACTIONS AT FORMER GRISSOM AIR FORCE BASE, IN. AND FORMER GENERAL MITCHELL AIR
RESERVE STATION WI (SNOTE)
SOL: FA890322R0087Sy
DUE: June 22, 2022
NAICS: 562910. The 772 Enterprise Sourcing Squadron (ESS) in conjunction with the Air
Force Civil Engineer Center (AFCEC), Joint Base San Antonio - Lackland Air Force Base, TX,
desires to contract a Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee (CPFF) contract with a Small Business 8(a)
Architect-Engineer (A/E) firm to complete Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) and Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) Perfluorinated compounds (PFC) or Per-and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS)
Remedial Investigations (RI) or Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Facility Investigation
(RCRA FI) and Response Actions. The places of performance shall be at two Base Realignment
and Closure (BRAC) Air Force Bases: Grissom in Kokomo, Indiana, and Gen. Mitchell in
Milwaukee, Wisconsin. The Air Force is seeking firms with proven PFOS/PFOA experience.
COMMENTS ON THE DRAFT REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION SYNOPSIS ARE DUE BY 1:00 PM CDT
ON JUNE 22, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/9e8deeceb365443ba667d662554c5257/view
Posted: June 16, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Air Force, Air Force Materiel Command, Installation and
Mission Support Center, JBSA Lackland, TX

Y -- ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AND TANK REMOVAL (SRCSGT)
SOL: 15B40222Q00000006
DUE: June 24, 2022
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE for market research purposes only. The Federal Bureau of Prisons seeks interested small‐business contractors qualified

in providing asbestos abatement and tank removal at the Federal Prison Camp Duluth located in Duluth, Minnesota. The project will involve the labor, supplies, and equipment

necessary for the abatement and removal of two water tanks that are covered in asbestos‐containing insulation. The anticipated construction contract is expected to be a total small

business set‐aside, firm‐fixed‐price contract with an estimated magnitude between $25,000 and $100,000. CAPABILITY STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY 12:00 PM CDT ON JUNE 24, 2022. 

CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/b0d67a5e1b954a299001244f8cbce297/view
Posted: June 13, 2022

SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Justice, Federal Prison System, Bureau of Prisons, Federal Prison Camp, Duluth, MN

F -- ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (COMBINE)
SOL: OSTI-2022-12_22SC000926
DUE: June 27, 2022
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Department of
Energy requires a contractor to remove non-friable asbestos-containing floor tile, mastic, and
carpeting or vinyl composition tile within the Office of Scientific and Technical Information
(OSTI) Quad 1 area and Quad 4 area. The work site is located at OSTI in Oak Ridge,
Tennessee. Interested firms may request a site visit to view the areas that will be abated. The

  1 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 13-19, 2022

https://fbo.gov/
https://sam.gov/opp/9e8deeceb365443ba667d662554c5257/view
https://sam.gov/opp/b0d67a5e1b954a299001244f8cbce297/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


period of performance will be July 1 through August 15, 2022. QUOTES ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM
EDT ON JUNE 27, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/414ba83277a244b0af5166daa5d5c0ef/view
Posted: June 17, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Energy, Oak Ridge, TN

F -- CHEMICAL AND HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL (SRCSGT)
SOL: 68HERH22Q0074
DUE: June 28, 2022
NAICS: 562211. THIS IS A SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE for market research purposes only.
The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), Cincinnati Acquisition Division, seeks to
gather industry input about the Agency's requirements, contractor capabilities, and best
practices regarding Chemical and Hazardous waste disposal. EPA facilities require periodic
disposal of chemical and/or hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA), the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA), and the Nuclear Regulatory
Commission (NRC). These facilities from time to time may also require chemical support
services such as "unknowns" analysis and chemical or lab moves. In addition to this,
laboratories within the EPA may also require the services of chemical cleanup and disposal in
the event of an inadvertent chemical waste or fuel spill. EPA is specifically seeking to identify
companies that have the skills to support this effort and establish suggestions that industry
may have to reduce costs, enhance efficiency, and improve quality for the performance of
these requirements. The EPA also seeks to understand any concerns that industry may have
about this requirement. Interested companies are instructed to submit a technical capability
statement in response to this notice that demonstrates the technical capabilities of the
company and how they align with the requirements stated in the Performance Work
Statement. CAPABILITY STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM EDT ON JUNE 28, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/f6406e2ad32149a9834cf6372ecbb248/view
Posted: June 14, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Cincinnati Acquisition Division, Cincinnati,
OH

F -- ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (COMBINE)
SOL: FA480022Q0022
DUE: June 29, 2022
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Department of the
Air Force, Air Combat Command, requires a contractor to abate and dispose of asbestos and
lead-based paint (LBP) from the interior wall, ceiling, and floor surfaces of a facility interior on
Joint Base Langley-Eustis in Hampton, Virginia. Asbestos work will include the abatement and
disposal of 500 linear feet of asbestos-containing pipe insulation pipe from the basement; and
removal and disposal of 10,063 square feet of asbestos plaster ceiling, 17,005 square feet of
asbestos plaster wall, and 830 square feet of asbestos floor leveling filler. LBP work will
include the removal and disposal of 5460 square feet of LBP from the basement walls and
2760 square feet of LBP from the basement ceiling. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 10:00 AM EDT ON
JUNE 29, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/b8f52f48e2b8415d9d94375e8ff3c2bf/view
Posted: June 16, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Air Force, Air Combat Command, Langley AFB, VA

F -- FORESTWIDE ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (COMBINE)
SOL: 1240LQ22Q0018
DUE: July 1, 2022
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Forest Service
requires mitigation of asbestos-containing material (ACM) identified in asbestos inspection
reports prepared by Sunrise Environmental in preparation for demolition activities. Abatement
activities will include the removal of all ACM - both friable and non-friable - from structures
and other miscellaneous items. All asbestos mitigation workers (including subcontractors)
shall be certified by the Colorado Air Pollution Control Division. The General Abatement
Contractor shall provide proof of certifications of all workers to the COR for review and
approval. Work locations are in the White River National Forest, Colorado, and include the

  2 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 13-19, 2022

https://sam.gov/opp/414ba83277a244b0af5166daa5d5c0ef/view
https://sam.gov/opp/f6406e2ad32149a9834cf6372ecbb248/view
https://sam.gov/opp/b8f52f48e2b8415d9d94375e8ff3c2bf/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


approval. Work locations are in the White River National Forest, Colorado, and include the
Dixie Lode Cabin in Pitkin County and Spot Cash Cabin, Last Dollar Mine, and Burke Martin
Mine in Summit County. The Pitkin and Summit County landfills will not accept any ACM for
disposal. All ACM must be removed from National Forest System lands for off-site disposal at
a state-approved disposal facility. QUOTES ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM EDT ON JULY 1, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/700744662c76418582999c76a2662b2d/view
Posted: June 17, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Agriculture Forest Service, Pacific Southwest Region, Ogden,
UT

F -- YELLOWCREEK RANGE LEAD REMEDIATION (SOL)
SOL: 140L3422Q0022
DUE: July 13, 2022
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The Bureau of Land
Management requires remediation of lead from the seven-acre Yellow Creek Shooting Range,
which is a public firing range located approximately four miles south of Lead, South Dakota, in
Lawrence County. The range was developed in 1979 and has been utilized by the public for
recreational shooting, police training, and South Dakota Game, Fish, and Parks youth events.
The site is undergoing numerous construction projects to improve safety and functionality so
the need to remove lead from 100-yard, 200-yard, and 300-yard berms. The objective of this
contract is to screen the material from the face of the berms, directly in front of the firing line
and in front of target stands, to remove heavy metal particulates to provide a safe and
healthy environment for the public. Once the range material has been processed, the material
must be stockpiled at a designated location within the shooting range to be used on the
reconstructed berms. Lead removed from the soil will be containerized and transported to an
approved recycling center by the contactor. The contractor will be required to remove the top
two inches of surface material beginning at the firing line to the 100-yard berm. There are
also approximately 200 cubic yards of berm material to be processed from the 100-yard,
200-yard, and 300-yard berms. Berm material should be excavated to a depth of
approximately 12" to capture as much of the lead as possible. The Yellow Creek Range is a
remote, unmanned, unsecured facility with no electricity. It is currently available to the public
at all hours of the day. The period of performance is July 20 through September 30, 2022.
QUOTES ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM MDT ON JULY 13, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/46eea9327fa24598af1a9aa2aaf34e71/view
Posted: June 16, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management, Miles City Field
Office, Miles City, MT

R -- U.S. EPA HUMAN HEALTH MICROBIOLOGY AND TOXICOLOGY (SOL)
SOL: 68HERC21R0089
DUE: July 14, 2022
NAICS: 541620. THIS IS A FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION. The U.S. EPA's Office of Water
requires a contractor to provide technical and regulatory support services to the Health and
Ecological Criteria Division (HECD) in OST. Services will include collecting and evaluating the
state-of-the-science for specific microbial and toxicological pollutants; assisting HECD in all
aspects of the assessment of human health risks from specific microbial and toxicological
pollutants; and providing support for the development of human health water quality criteria,
health advisories, screening level benchmarks, toxicity values, maximum contaminant level
goals for pollutants in drinking water, implementation guidance support for ambient water
quality criteria, and standards for use or disposal of biosolids and other media to support
evaluation and control of pollutants. This support includes specific activities, such as
conducting literature searches and performing systematic reviews; synthesizing evidence from
peer-reviewed literature and guideline studies to support hazard identification and dose
response modeling for specific pollutants and groups of pollutants; synthesizing evidence from
peer reviewed literature, reports and databases to support exposure assessment, including
occurrence and prevalence of pollutants and routes of exposure; providing technical support in
computational modeling (e.g., dose response, exposure, fate and transport, infectivity,
physiological based pharmacokinetic (PBPK) or pharmacokinetic (PK) modeling etc.) for risk
prediction, assessment and prioritization; providing statistical analyses of exposure, toxicity
and human health data to derive reference values; assessing the potential impact of

  3 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 13-19, 2022

https://sam.gov/opp/700744662c76418582999c76a2662b2d/view
https://sam.gov/opp/46eea9327fa24598af1a9aa2aaf34e71/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


pollutants on sensitive populations/life-stages or disadvantaged communities; preparing
human health risk assessment documents, technical guidance documents, and technical
support documents for regulatory activities; preparing white papers on scientific issues;
responding to Agency and external reviewers' comments; assisting and conducting webinars/
workshops; and developing communication materials and Federal Register notices in
supporting OST/HECD's mission in evaluating pollutants to protect public health. The award
will be an Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) contract utilizing Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee
(CPFF) and Firm-Fixed-Price (FFP) task orders. The period of performance is expected to be
five years with a ceiling of approximately $31M. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 4:30 PM EDT ON JULY
14, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/8c84062aad794c4f9ecd114a426f31ae/view
Posted: June 16, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Cincinnati Acquisition Division, Cincinnati,
OH

F -- ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (SOL)
SOL: 1305M421RNAAJ0003
DUE: July 15, 2022
NAICS: 541620. THIS IS AN 8(A) SET-ASIDE. The National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration (NOAA) requires a contractor to support projects sponsored by its Safety and
Environmental Compliance (SECO)/Environmental Compliance Division (ECD) and other
existing and future NOAA customers throughout the United States, including Alaska and
Hawaii, and the U.S. territories. Categories of projects include compliance activities in support
of NOAA real property excess and disposal and remedial actions to address the release of
regulated and non-regulated toxic substances. A majority of task orders issued under this
contract will support projects at remote locations in Alaska. Task orders issued under this ES
contract will be applicable to various NOAA operations and sites whether owned, leased, or
occupied under another agreement, and whether on NOAA-owned, private, or other
government-owned (federal, state, local) lands. Task orders that will be issued under this ES
contract will be to provide services in compliance with Federal, state, and local environmental
regulations, laws, and executive orders such as: the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA), the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act
(CERCLA), the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA), the National Oil and Hazardous
Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP), the Clean Water Act (CWA), the Clean Air Act
(CAA), the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA), and the National Historic Preservation
Act (NHPA). The contractor must be able to perform multiple task orders in multiple locations
simultaneously and be staffed to provide task order proposals and concurrently perform task
orders, as necessary. The award will be an Indefinite-Delivery, Indefinite-Quantity (IDIQ)
contract with a ceiling of $8,500,000. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 3:00 PM EDT ON JULY 15, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/6d9c1cc0ae894bb4afda40a8e9299094/view
Posted: June 15, 2022
SPONSOR: National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, Strategic Sourcing Division,
Silver Spring, MD

Z -- LOGAN WAREHOUSE ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AND REPAIRS (SOL)
SOL: 1240LT22Q0115
DUE: July 19, 2022
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Forest Service
requires abatement of asbestos-containing materials (ACM) and repair of warehouse finishes
after abatement. The Warehouse is owned by the Uinta Wasatch, Cache National Forest.
Construction work includes the following: remove cork ceiling tiles/ insulation and
abate-asbestos containing mastic; abate asbestos-containing flooring, mastic, and base;
abate existing loose-fill vermiculite insulation above storage and toilet rooms; clean and stain
the existing wood ceiling decking in bays shown on the plans; install new vinyl sheet flooring
and base as shown in the plans; and clean and repaint interior walls of two bathrooms and
two storage/work areas as shown on the plans. The work will be conducted at the Forest
Service Work Compound in Logan, Utah, at an existing Forest Service-owned warehouse on
the Logan Ranger District in Cache County, Utah. The estimated start-work date is August
2022 with a 90-day period of performance. The estimated dollar value of the project is
between $25,000 and $100,000. QUOTES ARE DUE BY 1:00 PM MDT ON JULY 19, 2022. 

  4 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 13-19, 2022

https://sam.gov/opp/8c84062aad794c4f9ecd114a426f31ae/view
https://sam.gov/opp/6d9c1cc0ae894bb4afda40a8e9299094/view
https://sam.gov/opp/0992cc982756445b94f4c60fd2183ca7/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/0992cc982756445b94f4c60fd2183ca7/view
Posted: June 16, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Agriculture Forest Service, Intermountain Region, Idaho Falls,
ID

S -- PUGET SOUND NAVAL SHIPYARD HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND
DISPOSAL (COMBINE)
SOL: SP450022R0015
DUE: July 19, 2022
NAICS: 562211. THIS IS A FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION. The Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Disposition Service requires the removal, transportation, and disposal of

government‐generated RCRA hazardous wastes, non‐RCRA wastes, State‐Regulated wastes, Non‐State Regulated wastes, Universal Wastes, Compressed Gases, and Polychlorinated

Biphenyls (PCBs) and Per‐ and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) located on or around military installations or within a 75‐mile radius of Puget Sound Naval Shipyard or Naval Base

Kitsap in Bremerton, Washington. The contract will be a firm‐fixed‐price Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) contract consisting of one 30‐month Base Period, followed by

one 30‐month Option Period. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 3:00 PM EDT ON JULY 19, 2022. 

CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/217f888e846c46c4aa22217d87d0853f/view
Posted: June 17, 2022

SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Disposition Service ‐ EBS, Battle Creek, MI

F -- R7 ORONOGO-DUENWEG MINING BELT - OPERABLE UNIT 1 REMEDIAL ACTION, SOUTHWEST
MISSOURI (PRESOL)
SOL: 68HE0722R0036
NAICS: 562910. WHEN THE SOLICITATION IS RELEASED ON OR ABOUT JULY 15, 2022, IT WILL BE COMPETED AS TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET‐ASIDE. The U.S.

Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7, plans to issue a Request for Proposal (RFP) for non‐residential remediation work to be performed within the Oronogo‐Duenweg Mining

Belt (ODMB) site in Jasper County, Missouri. A base with option years is contemplated. Work will consist of the remediation of approximately 2.5 million cubic yards of materials from

nine mine‐waste areas across the site. Approximately 900 thousand cubic yards may be included in the base period. This opportunity may also include the remediation of distal areas

(property ranging in size from 1 to 10 acres) and repair to properties previously remediated (e.g., regrading, erosion control repairs, mine shaft plugs, backfill, re‐establishment of

vegetation). Remediation efforts include, but are not limited to, obtaining signed access to properties, excavation of mine waste, transport and disposal of mine waste in one of the

designated mine waste repositories within ODMB, filling and plugging of mine shafts, backfilling and grading each remediated area to the extent necessary for the area to drain,

installation and maintenance of erosion controls, and revegetating the remediated areas with the designated seed types to minimize erosion in accordance with design plans to be

provided by EPA. EPA anticipates an Indefinite‐Delivery/Indefinite Quantity with fixed‐unit prices contract consisting of a base period and four 12‐month option periods. 

CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/597de5eea6404325aa156a7962c0b52f/view
Posted: June 15, 2022

SPONSOR: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7 Contracting Office, Lenexa, KS

F -- R7 CHEROKEE COUNTY OU3-BAXTER SPRINGS AND OU8 EPA-LEAD RAIL LINES (PRESOL)
SOL: 68HE0722R0037
NAICS: 562910. WHEN THE SOLICITATION IS RELEASED ON OR ABOUT JULY 8, 2022, IT
WILL BE COMPETED AS SERVICE-DISABLED SMALL-BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7, is seeking the services of an experienced firm to
provide excavation, consolidation, and disposal of mine waste and associated soil and
sediments contaminated with heavy metals within Baxter Springs Operable Unit (OU) 3 and
the Railroads OU8 of the Cherokee County Superfund Site, a former mining area in southeast
Kansas that is part of a larger regional mining area known as the Tri-State Mining District.
EPA anticipates an Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity contract with fixed-unit prices
contract consisting of a one-year base period and two one-year option periods. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/5fd465ca547f4e80adc88440c7880705/view
Posted: June 17, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7 Contracting Office, Lenexa, KS

F -- R7 VALLEY PARK TCE OPERABLE UNIT 02 REMEDIAL ACTION - IN-SITU THERMAL
REMEDIATION (PRESOL)
SOL: 68HE0722R0038
NAICS: 562910. WHEN THE SOLICITATION IS RELEASED ON OR ABOUT JULY 15, 2022, IT WILL BE COMPETED AS AN HISTORICALLY UNDERUTILIZED BUSINESS

(HUBZONE) SET‐ASIDE. The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 7 Acquisition and Management Branch (AMBR) is seeking the services of an experienced firm to provide

in‐situ thermal remedial action to be performed within Valley Park, St. Louis County, Missouri. Tasks will consist of site remediation of subsurface soil contamination using in‐situ

thermal remediation (ISTR) technology. The primary activities associated with the remedial action involve the treatment of soil contaminated with volatile organic compounds (VOCs).

The contractor shall be required to comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations. Remediation will be conducted pursuant to the Comprehensive

  5 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 13-19, 2022

https://sam.gov/opp/0992cc982756445b94f4c60fd2183ca7/view
https://sam.gov/opp/217f888e846c46c4aa22217d87d0853f/view
https://sam.gov/opp/597de5eea6404325aa156a7962c0b52f/view
https://sam.gov/opp/5fd465ca547f4e80adc88440c7880705/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


The contractor shall be required to comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations. Remediation will be conducted pursuant to the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) as amended by the Superfund Amendments and Reauthorization Action (SARA), and National Contingency Plan

(NCP) requirements. EPA anticipates an Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity contract with fixed unit prices consisting of a three‐year base period. 

CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/5d81c722e2364f65ba280306fe6a8aa0/view
Posted: June 16, 2022

SPONSOR: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7 Contracting Office, Lenexa, KS

R -- TECHNICAL SUPPORT TO PROTECT WATER INFRASTRUCTURE (PRESOL)
SOL: 68HERC22R0130
NAICS: 541620. WHEN THE SOLICITATION IS RELEASED, IT WILL BE COMPETED AS FULL
AND OPEN COMPETITION. EPA's Cincinnati Acquisition Division seeks technical support to
protect and secure the nation's drinking water and wastewater infrastructure. This
procurement will include a request to provide technical, regulatory, analytical, research and
developmental, logistical, project management, communication, coordination, outreach, and
data management support to the EPA in its efforts to support the all-hazards approach to
water sector security and enhanced resilience responsibilities. Water Sector security and
enhanced resilience areas to be addressed by the contract will include requirements related
to: 1) Critical infrastructure protection; 2) National preparedness, response, and recovery
from all hazards including natural and man-made disasters, terrorism, cybersecurity incidents,
and climate change; and 3) Agency communication, outreach, information, and program and
project management support efforts. No contract will be awarded from this announcement.
The Government anticipates the award of one Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)
contract with Firm-Fixed-Price (FFP) and Cost Plus Fixed Fee (CPFF) task orders, including a
single ordering period of five years. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/2a14daeeab784e5895976b98a903b594/view
Posted: June 15, 2022
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Cincinnati Acquisition Division

H -- ENVIRONMENTAL GROUNDWATER SAMPLING/INVESTIGATION (PRESOL)
SOL: W911KF22Q0035
NAICS: 562910. WHEN THE SOLICITATION IS RELEASED ON OR ABOUT JULY 13, 2022, IT WILL BE COMPETED AS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET‐ASIDE. Anniston

Army Depot (ANAD) intends to solicit a service contract for conducting semi‐annual groundwater sampling, compiling groundwater monitoring reports, and on an as‐needed basis,

conducting environmental release investigations. The Contractor shall conduct semiannual sampling and monitoring at the ANAD groundwater wells in accordance with the

applicable ANAD Hazardous Waste permit provisions and the methodology specified in the permit or the applicable EPA‐approved method. Samples shall be sent to an EPA‐certified

lab. All Quality Assurance/Quality Control (QA/QC) requirements shall be met. Analytical data packages shall be at a minimum UDS Level 2 format. The contractor shall provide

technical assistance and support to ANAD and respond to comments and correspondence from State and Federal regulators (pertaining to submittals to ADEM). The contractor shall

prepare an ANAD‐specific Sampling and Analysis Plan to have onsite when performing sampling activities. The contractor shall complete two semi‐annual groundwater sampling

events at the OB/OD unit and the solid waste landfill and shall complete a statistical report documenting semi‐annual sampling events at the OB/OD site, including date, method, and

constituents of concern (COCs). The contractor shall complete an annual report according to the ANAD Resource Conservation and Recovery (RCRA) permit documenting the

groundwater sampling and analysis for the OB/OD unit. Optional tasks may include, site investigation(s), as needed after a spill or newly discovered Solid Waste Management Unit

(SWMU) to obtain information to describe the nature and extent of contamination, potential threat to human health and/or the environment, and to support a Corrective Measures

Study or a finding of no further action required. 

CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/b147eedfb93a4612991153cf656c4e06/view
Posted: June 13, 2022

SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Army, Army Materiel Command, Anniston Army Depot, Anniston, AL

PRE-SOLICITATION NOTICE - W9128F22R0023 - $35M SATOC - 8A SET-ASIDE (PRESOL)
SOL: W9128F22R0023
NAICS: . WHEN THE SOLICITATION IS RELEASED ON OR ABOUT JUNE 27, 2022, IT WILL BE
COMPETED AS AN 8(A) SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) Omaha
District seeks support for Emergency, Immediate, and Rapid Response services in the
Contiguous United States (CONUS) including Alaska, Hawaii, the South Atlantic Division (SAD)
Area of Responsibility (AOR), and the Pacific Ocean Division (POD) AOR. The contract is
expected to include both cost reimbursement and firm-fixed-price task orders for
environmental remediation services and response actions with a total capacity of $35 million. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/b3ca2272495d4f3aa9b06ced8b55a740/view
Posted: June 13, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Omaha District, Omaha, NE

  6 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 13-19, 2022

https://sam.gov/opp/5d81c722e2364f65ba280306fe6a8aa0/view
https://sam.gov/opp/2a14daeeab784e5895976b98a903b594/view
https://sam.gov/opp/b147eedfb93a4612991153cf656c4e06/view
https://sam.gov/opp/b3ca2272495d4f3aa9b06ced8b55a740/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


  7 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 13-19, 2022

http://clu-in.org/newsletters

